Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
AXICOM
Cradle Relay N V23154 / V23162
108-98012 • Nov. 07 • Rev. C • ECOC: JM10
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
108-98012 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 2 of 23

Contact set / type of contact
see page 19
Ordering example:
V23154-D0721-B110
Cradle relay N, size II, plug-in, dust-protected, hand solder terminals, silver-plated, coil 24 Vdc,
4 changeover contact set, single contacts, contact material silver, gold-flashed.
Note:
The ordering scheme enables a multitude of variations. However, not all variations are defined as construction specifica-
tions (ordering code) and thus in the current delivery program.
Relay Code
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
108-98012 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 8 of 23
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Cradle Relay N V23154/V23162
AXICOM
Coil number
Monostable, 1 coil
711 	 = 	 5 V nominal voltage
712	 = 	 6 V
717 	 = 	 12 V
721 	 =	 24 V
726 	 = 	 48 V
734	 = 	 60 V
735 	 = 	 110 V
703 	 = 	 125 V
V 2 3 1 6 2
Identification of the
Cradle N Relay, hermetically sealed
Relay type
A0 	 =	 Size I,
		  for plug-in and screw fixing, hand solder terminals tinned,
		  hermetically sealed
B0 	 = 	 Size II,
		  for plug-in and screw fixing, hand solder terminals tinned,
		  hermetically sealed
H0	 = 	 Size II,
		  for plug-in and screw, fixing, hand solder terminals, gold-plated
Contact set / type of contact
see page 19
Ordering example:
V23162-A0721-B104
Cradle relay N, size I, plug-in, hemeticaly sealed, hand solder terminals, silver-plated, coil 24 Vdc,
2 changeover contact set, single contacts, contact material silver, gold-flashed.
Note:
The ordering scheme enables a multitude of variations. However, not all variations are defined as construction specifica-
tions (ordering code) and thus in the current delivery program.
Relay Code
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
108-98012 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 9 of 23
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Cradle Relay N V23154/V23162
AXICOM
V23154-C0XX standard, size I
5.00 1.80 7.20 893 28 V23154C711B104 5-1393806-3
5.00 1.80 7.20 893 28 V23154C711B604 5-1393806-4
7.00 2.70 10.50 845 58 V23154C712B104 5-1393806-5
7.00 2.70 10.50 845 58 V23154C712B604 5-1393806-6
10.00 7.10 16.00 714 140 V23154C430B104 2-1393806-0
12.00 6.60 20.50 626 230 V23154C418B104 1393806-8
12.00 5.30 20.00 655 220 V23154C717B104 6-1393806-7
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23154C717C104 6-1393806-8
15.00 6.80 24.50 692 325 V23154C719B104 7-1393806-1
15.00 6.80 24.50 692 325 V23154C719B604 7-1393806-2
15.00 9.10 24.50 692 325 V23154C719C104 7-1393806-3
15.00 9.10 24.50 692 325 V23154C719C404 7-1393806-4
20.00 8.90 32.00 727 550 V23154C720B101 7-1393806-6
20.00 8.90 32.00 727 550 V23154C720B103 7-1393806-7
20.00 8.90 32.00 727 550 V23154C720B104 7-1393806-8
20.00 8.90 32.00 727 550 V23154C720B604 7-1393806-9
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23154C720C104 8-1393806-1
24.00 11.20 36.00 823 700 V23154C421B104 1-1393806-1
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23154C721B104 8-1393806-6
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23154C721B604 8-1393806-7
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154C721C104 8-1393806-8
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154C721C404 8-1393806-9
25.00 20.80 36.30 856 730 V23154C496C104 2-1393806-5
32.00 16.90 54.00 602 1700 V23154C722B101 9-1393806-3
32.00 16.90 54.00 602 1700 V23154C722B104 9-1393806-4
32.00 16.90 54.00 602 1700 V23154C722B604 9-1393806-5
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154C722C104 9-1393806-7
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154C722C404 9-1393806-8
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154C722C604 9-1393806-9
48.00 23.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154C726B101 1393807-5
48.00 23.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154C726B104 1393807-6
48.00 23.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154C726B604 1393807-7
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154C726C104 1393807-8
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154C726C404 1393807-9
60.00 27.00 92.00 766 4700 V23154C734B104 1-1393807-4
72.00 36.00 100.00 894 5800 V23154C404B104 1393806-2
72.00 36.20 114.00 682 7600 V23154C704B101 4-1393806-1
72.00 36.20 114.00 682 7600 V23154C704B102 4-1393806-2
72.00 36.20 114.00 682 7600 V23154C704B104 4-1393806-3
72.00 36.20 114.00 682 7600 V23154C704B108 4-1393806-4
72.00 36.20 114.00 682 7600 V23154C704B604 4-1393806-5
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23154C704C104 4-1393806-6
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23154C704C404 4-1393806-7

voltage Umax
Vdc
Coil Data (values at 20 °C)� Ordering Information
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
108-98012 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 10 of 23
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Cradle Relay N V23154/V23162
AXICOM
V23154-C0XX  5A, size I
9.00 3.90 14.00 736 110 V23154C715F105 6-1393806-3
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23154C717F105 6-1393806-9
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23154C717F106 7-1393806-0
14.50 6.60 24.00 647 325 V23154C719F105 7-1393806-5
19.00 8.20 31.00 681 530 V23154C720F105 8-1393806-2
19.00 8.20 31.00 681 530 V23154C720F106 8-1393806-3
24.00 15.00 36.00 823 700 V23154C421F105 1-1393806-3
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23154C721F105 9-1393806-1
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23154C721F106 9-1393806-2
33.00 16.00 54.00 641 1700 V23154C722F101 1393807-1
33.00 16.00 54.00 641 1700 V23154C722F105 1393807-2
33.00 16.00 54.00 641 1700 V23154C722F106 1393807-3
48.00 23.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154C726F105 1-1393807-1
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154C726F106 1-1393807-2
60.00 27.00 92.00 766 4700 V23154C734F106 1-1393807-5
72.00 36.20 114.00 682 7600 V23154C704F105 4-1393806-8
72.00 36.20 114.00 682 7600 V23154C704F106 1413000-2
110.00 49.00 164.00 807 15000 V23154C735F106 1-1393807-7
125.00 61.00 190.00 748 20900 V23154C703F106 4-1393806-0
V23154-D0XX standard, size II
5.00 2.50 7.20 893 28 V23154D711B110 2-1393808-8
5.00 2.50 7.20 893 28 V23154D711B628 2-1393808-9
5.00 3.00 7.20 893 28 V23154D711C110 3-1393808-0
5.00 3.00 7.20 893 28 V23154D711C410 3-1393808-1
7.00 3.60 10.50 845 58 V23154D712B110 3-1393808-3
7.00 3.60 10.50 845 58 V23154D712B610 3-1393808-4
7.00 4.40 10.50 845 58 V23154D712C110 3-1393808-5
8.50 4.80 14.00 657 110 V23154D715B110 3-1393808-8
8.50 4.80 14.00 657 110 V23154D715B610 3-1393808-9
8.50 5.80 14.00 657 110 V23154D715C110 4-1393808-0
10.00 5.80 16.50 667 150 V23154D716B110 4-1393808-3
10.00 5.80 16.50 667 150 V23154D716B117 8-1422029-0
10.00 5.80 16.50 667 150 V23154D716B610 4-1393808-5
10.00 7.10 16.50 667 150 V23154D716C110 4-1393808-6
12.00 8.80 20.50 626 230 V23154D418B110 3-1393807-0
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23154D717B110 4-1393808-9
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23154D717B112 5-1393808-0
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23154D717B124 5-1393808-1
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23154D717B529 5-1393808-2
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23154D717B610 8-1422029-2
12.00 10.50 20.00 655 220 V23154D717C110 5-1393808-3
15.00 9.10 24.50 692 325 V23154D719B110 5-1393808-6
15.00 9.10 24.50 692 325 V23154D719B112 5-1393808-7
15.00 9.10 24.50 692 325 V23154D719B117 5-1393808-8
15.00 9.10 24.50 692 325 V23154D719B124 5-1393808-9
15.00 9.10 24.50 692 325 V23154D719B210 6-1393808-0
15.00 9.10 24.50 692 325 V23154D719B610 6-1393808-1
15.00 11.00 24.50 692 325 V23154D719C110 1413000-3
16.00 15.20 27.00 656 390 V23154D479B110 7-1393807-5
16.00 15.20 27.00 656 390 V23154D479B111 7-1393807-6
16.00 15.20 27.00 656 390 V23154D479B117 1422029-6
16.00 15.20 27.00 656 390 V23154D479B128 7-1393807-7
Nominal
Voltage
Unom
Vdc

voltage Umax
Vdc
Coil Data (values at 20 °C)� Ordering Information
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
108-98012 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 11 of 23
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Cradle Relay N V23154/V23162
AXICOM
V23154-D0XX standard, size II
16.00 18.90 27.00 656 390 V23154D479C110 7-1393807-8
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23154D720B110 6-1393808-5
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23154D720B112 6-1393808-6
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23154D720B116 6-1393808-7
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23154D720B117 6-1393808-8
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23154D720B610 6-1393808-9
20.00 14.40 32.00 727 550 V23154D720C110 7-1393808-0
20.00 14.40 32.00 727 550 V23154D720C112 7-1393808-1
20.00 14.40 32.00 727 550 V23154D720C410 7-1393808-3
20.00 14.40 32.00 727 550 V23154D720C412 7-1393808-4
20.00 14.40 32.00 727 550 V23154D720C610 7-1393808-5
24.00 15.00 36.00 823 700 V23154D421B110 3-1393807-7
24.00 15.00 36.00 823 700 V23154D421B117 3-1393807-9
24.00 15.00 36.00 823 700 V23154D421B124 4-1393807-0
24.00 15.00 36.00 823 700 V23154D421B612 4-1393807-1
24.00 18.20 36.00 823 700 V23154D421C110 4-1393807-2
24.00 18.20 36.00 823 700 V23154D421C410 4-1393807-3
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154D721B110 8-1393808-3
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154D721B112 8-1393808-4
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154D721B114 8-1393808-5
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154D721B116 8-1393808-6
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154D721B117 8-1393808-7
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154D721B124 8-1393808-8
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154D721B129 8-1393808-9
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154D721B142 9-1393808-0
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154D721B510 9-1393808-1
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154D721B610 9-1393808-2
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154D721B612 9-1393808-3
24.00 22.00 40.00 647 890 V23154D721C110 9-1393808-5
24.00 18.00 40.00 647 890 V23154D721C112 9-1393808-6
24.00 18.00 40.00 647 890 V23154D721C114 9-1393808-7
24.00 18.00 40.00 647 890 V23154D721C117 9-1393808-8
24.00 18.00 40.00 647 890 V23154D721C410 9-1393808-9
25.00 20.80 36.30 856 730 V23154D496B110 8-1393807-2
25.00 20.80 36.30 856 730 V23154D496B112 8-1393807-3
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154D722B110 1-1393809-4
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154D722B112 1-1393809-5
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154D722B113 1-1393809-6
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154D722B114 1-1393809-7
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154D722B116 1-1393809-8
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154D722B117 1-1393809-9
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154D722B124 2-1393809-0
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154D722B129 1413000-1
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154D722B129 1419138-9
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154D722B610 2-1393809-1
32.00 33.80 54.00 602 1700 V23154D722C110 2-1393809-2
32.00 33.80 54.00 602 1700 V23154D722C410 2-1393809-3
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154D726B110 3-1393809-2
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154D726B112 3-1393809-4
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154D726B117 3-1393809-5

voltage Umax
Vdc
Coil Data (values at 20 °C)� Ordering Information
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
108-98012 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 12 of 23
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Cradle Relay N V23154/V23162
AXICOM
V23154-D0XX standard, size II
48.00 45.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154D726C110 3-1393809-9
48.00 37.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154D726C112 4-1393809-0
48.00 37.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154D726C117 4-1393809-1
48.00 37.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154D726C410 4-1393809-2
60.00 36.00 92.00 766 4700 V23154D734B110 5-1393809-6
60.00 36.00 92.00 766 4700 V23154D734B610 5-1393809-7
60.00 43.00 92.00 766 4700 V23154D734C410 5-1393809-8
72.00 48.00 100.00 894 5800 V23154D404B110 1-1393807-8
72.00 48.00 100.00 894 5800 V23154D404B112 1-1393807-9
72.00 48.00 100.00 894 5800 V23154D404B117 2-1393807-0
72.00 48.00 100.00 894 5800 V23154D404B610 2-1393807-1
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23154D704B110 1393808-6
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23154D704B112 1393808-8
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23154D704B114 1393808-9
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23154D704B116 1-1393808-0
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23154D704B117 1-1393808-1
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23154D704B119 1-1393808-2
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23154D704B121 1-1393808-3
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23154D704B210 1-1393808-4
72.00 58.70 114.00 682 7600 V23154D704C110 1-1393808-6
72.00 58.70 114.00 682 7600 V23154D704C112 1-1393808-7
72.00 58.70 114.00 682 7600 V23154D704C113 1-1393808-8
110.00 65.00 164.00 807 15000 V23154D735B110 6-1393809-2
110.00 65.00 164.00 807 15000 V23154D735B117 6-1393809-3
110.00 65.00 164.00 807 15000 V23154D735B610 6-1393809-4
125.00 81.00 190.00 748 20900 V23154D703B110 1393808-1
125.00 81.00 190.00 748 20900 V23154D703B117 1393808-3
V23154-D0XX  5A , size II
5.00 1.80 7.20 893 28 V23154D711F104 3-1393808-2
7.00 3.60 10.50 845 58 V23154C712B104 3-1393808-6
12.00 6.60 20.50 626 230 V23154D418F104 3-1393807-1
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23154D717F104 5-1393808-4
15.00 6.80 24.50 692 325 V23154D719F104 6-1393808-2
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23154D720F104 7-1393808-6
20.00 8.90 32.00 727 550 V23154D720F304 7-1393808-7
24.00 15.00 36.00 823 700 V23154D421F104 4-1393807-4
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23154D721F104 1393809-1
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154D721F304 1393809-2
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154D722F104 2-1393809-4
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154D726F104 4-1393809-4
60.00 27.00 92.00 766 4700 V23154D734F104 6-1393809-0
72.00 36.00 100.00 894 5800 V23154D404F104 2-1393807-2
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23154D704F104 1-1393808-9
110.00 65.00 164.00 807 15000 V23154D735F104 6-1393809-5
125.00 81.00 190.00 748 20900 V23154D703F104 1393808-4
V23154-M0XX  standard, size I
7.00 2.70 10.50 845 58 V23154M712B104 1-1393810-8
12.00 5.30 20.00 655 220 V23154M717B104 2-1393810-1
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23154M717C104 2-1393810-2
15.00 6.80 24.50 692 325 V23154M719B104 2-1393810-3
15.00 9.10 24.50 692 325 V23154M719C104 2-1393810-4
Nominal

voltage Umax
Vdc
Coil Data (values at 20 °C)� Ordering Information
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
108-98012 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 13 of 23
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Cradle Relay N V23154/V23162
AXICOM
V23154-M0XX  standard, size I
20.00 8.90 32.00 727 550 V23154M720B104 2-1393810-5
20.00 8.90 32.00 727 550 V23154M720B604 2-1393810-6
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23154M721B104 2-1393810-7
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23154M721B604 2-1393810-9
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154M721C104 3-1393810-0
32.00 16.90 54.00 602 1700 V23154M722B104 3-1393810-4
32.00 16.90 54.00 602 1700 V23154M722B604 3-1393810-5
33.00 22.60 54.00 641 1700 V23154M722C104 2-1419172-5
33.00 22.60 54.00 641 1700 V23154M722C404 3-1393810-6
48.00 23.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154M726B104 3-1393810-8
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154M726C104 4-1393810-0
72.00 36.20 114.00 682 7600 V23154M704B104 1-1393810-5
125.00 61.00 190.00 748 20900 V23154M703B104 1-1393810-4
V23154-M0XX  5A, size I
7.00 2.70 10.50 845 58 V23154M712F101 1-1393810-9
19.00 8.20 31.00 681 530 V23154M720F105 2-1422030-5
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23154M721F101 3-1393810-1
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23154M721F105 3-1393810-2
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23154M721F106 3-1393810-3
33.00 16.00 54.00 641 1700 V23154M722F106 3-1393810-7
48.00 23.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154M726F106 4-1393810-1
72.00 36.20 114.00 682 7600 V23154M704F101 1-1393810-6
V23154-M4XX  standard, size I
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23154M4717C104 4-1393810-5
15.00 9.10 24.50 692 325 V23154M4719C104 4-1393810-6
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154M4721C104 4-1393810-7
V23154-M4XX  5A, size I
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23154M4721F106 2-1422030-4
V23154-N0XX  standard, size II
7.00 3.60 10.50 845 58 V23154N712B110 5-1393810-4
10.00 7.10 16.50 667 150 V23154N716C110 5-1393810-8
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23154N717B110 5-1393810-9
12.00 10.50 20.00 655 220 V23154N717C414 6-1393810-0
15.00 9.10 24.50 692 325 V23154N719B110 6-1393810-3
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23154N720B110 6-1393810-4
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23154N720B610 6-1393810-5
20.00 17.70 32.00 727 550 V23154N720C110 6-1393810-6
20.00 14.40 32.00 727 550 V23154N720C112 6-1393810-7
20.00 17.70 32.00 727 550 V23154N720C410 6-1393810-8
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154N721B110 7-1393810-0
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154N721B112 7-1393810-1
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23154N721B610 7-1393810-2
24.00 22.00 40.00 647 890 V23154N721C110 7-1393810-3
24.00 22.00 40.00 647 890 V23154N721C114 7-1393810-4
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23154N722B110 7-1393810-6
32.00 33.80 54.00 602 1700 V23154N722C110 7-1393810-7
32.00 27.40 54.00 602 1700 V23154N722C112 7-1393810-8
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154N726B110 8-1393810-0
48.00 45.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154N726C110 8-1393810-2
Nominal
Voltage
Unom
Vdc

voltage Umax
Vdc
Coil Data (values at 20 °C)� Ordering Information
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
108-98012 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 14 of 23
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Cradle Relay N V23154/V23162
AXICOM
48.00 37.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154N726C117 8-1393810-3
48.00 37.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154N726C119 8-1393810-4
48.00 45.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154N726C121 8-1393810-5
48.00 45.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154N726C124 8-1393810-6
60.00 36.00 92.00 766 4700 V23154N734B110 8-1393810-9
72.00 48.00 100.00 894 5800 V23154N404B110 4-1393810-8
72.00 58.70 114.00 682 7600 V23154N704C114 5-1393810-2
72.00 58.70 114.00 682 7600 V23154N704C121 5-1393810-3
V23154-N0XX  5A, size II
12.00 5.30 20.00 655 220 V23154N717F104 6-1393810-1
20.00 8.90 32.00 727 550 V23154N720F104 6-1393810-9
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23154N721F104 7-1393810-5
32.00 16.90 54.00 602 1700 V23154N722F104 7-1393810-9
48.00 23.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154N726F104 8-1393810-7
60.00 27.00 92.00 766 4700 V23154N734F104 9-1393810-0
72.00 36.20 114.00 682 7600 V23154N704F104 1422030-1
125.00 61.00 190.00 748 20900 V23154N703F104 5-1393810-1
V23154-N4XX  standard, size II
10.00 9.00 16.50 667 150 V23154N4716C110 1393811-1
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23154N4720B110 1393811-2
24.00 22.00 40.00 647 890 V23154N4721C110 1393811-7
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23154N4726B110 1-1393811-0
60.00 36.00 92.00 766 4700 V23154N4734B110 1-1393811-1
V23154-N4XX  5A, size II
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23154N4721F104 1393811-8
60.00 27.00 92.00 766 4700 V23154N4734F104 1-1393811-2
110.00 49.00 164.00 807 15000 V23154N4735F104 1-1393811-3
V23162-A0XX standard, size I
5.00 1.80 7.20 893 28 V23162A711B104 2-1393818-5
12.00 5.30 20.00 655 220 V23162A717B104 2-1393818-8
12.00 5.30 20.00 655 220 V23162A717B604 2-1393818-9
15.00 6.80 24.50 692 325 V23162A719B104 3-1393818-2
20.00 8.90 32.00 727 550 V23162A720B104 3-1393818-3
20.00 8.90 32.00 727 550 V23162A720B604 3-1393818-4
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23162A720C104 3-1393818-5
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23162A720C404 3-1393818-6
24.00 11.20 36.00 823 700 V23162A421B104 1393818-6
24.00 11.20 36.00 823 700 V23162A421B604 1393818-7
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23162A721B104 3-1393818-7
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23162A721B604 3-1393818-8
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23162A721C104 4-1393818-0
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23162A721C404 4-1393818-1
32.00 16.90 54.00 602 1700 V23162A722B101 4-1393818-5
32.00 16.90 54.00 602 1700 V23162A722B104 4-1393818-6
32.00 16.90 54.00 602 1700 V23162A722B604 4-1393818-7
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23162A722C104 4-1393818-8
48.00 23.00 75.00 720 3200 V23162A726B104 5-1393818-1
48.00 23.00 75.00 720 3200 V23162A726B604 5-1393818-2
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23162A726C404 5-1393818-3
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23162A735C104 5-1393818-5
72.00 36.00 100.00 894 5800 V23162A404B104 1393818-1
Nominal
Voltage
Unom
Vdc

voltage Umax
Vdc
Coil Data (values at 20 °C)� Ordering Information
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
108-98012 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 15 of 23
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Cradle Relay N V23154/V23162
AXICOM
V23162-A0XX standard, size I
72.00 36.00 100.00 894 5800 V23162A404B604 1419147-6
72.00 36.20 114.00 682 7600 V23162A704B104 1-1393818-9
72.00 36.20 114.00 682 7600 V23162A704B604 2-1393818-0
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23162A704C402 2-1393818-1
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23162A704C404 2-1393818-2
110.00 65.00 164.00 807 15000 V23162A735C404 5-1393818-6
125.00 61.00 190.00 748 20900 V23162A703B104 1-1393818-6
125.00 81.00 190.00 748 20900 V23162A703C404 1-1393818-7
V23162-A0XX 5A, size I
1.10 0.50 1.70 807 1.5 V23162A702F106 1-1393818-5
12.00 5.30 20.00 655 220 V23162A717F105 3-1393818-0
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23162A717F106 3-1393818-1
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23162A721F101 4-1393818-2
24.00 11.00 40.00 647 890 V23162A721F105 4-1393818-3
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23162A721F106 4-1393818-4
33.00 16.00 54.00 641 1700 V23162A722F101 4-1393818-9
33.00 16.00 54.00 641 1700 V23162A722F105 5-1393818-0
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23162A726F106 5-1393818-4
72.00 48.00 100.00 894 5800 V23162A404F106 1393818-2
72.00 36.20 114.00 682 7600 V23162A704F105 2-1393818-3
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23162A704F106 2-1393818-4
125.00 81.00 190.00 748 20900 V23162A703F106 1-1393818-8
V23162-B0XX standard, size II
7.00 3.60 10.50 845 58 V23162B712B110 8-1393818-1
8.50 7.60 14.00 657 110 V23162B715C110 8-1393818-4
10.00 5.80 16.50 667 150 V23162B716B110 8-1393818-5
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23162B717B110 8-1393818-7
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23162B717B610 8-1393818-8
12.00 8.70 20.00 655 220 V23162B717C112 8-1393818-9
15.00 9.10 24.50 692 325 V23162B719B110 9-1393818-1
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23162B720B110 9-1393818-4
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23162B720B112 9-1393818-5
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23162B720B117 9-1393818-6
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23162B720B610 9-1393818-7
20.00 17.70 32.00 727 550 V23162B720C110 9-1393818-8
20.00 14.40 32.00 727 550 V23162B720C112 9-1393818-9
20.00 17.70 32.00 727 550 V23162B720C410 1393819-1
24.00 15.00 36.00 823 700 V23162B421B110 6-1393818-1
24.00 15.00 36.00 823 700 V23162B421B610 6-1393818-3
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23162B721B110 1393819-4
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23162B721B112 1393819-5
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23162B721B610 1-1393819-0
24.00 22.00 40.00 647 890 V23162B721C110 1-1393819-2
24.00 22.00 40.00 647 890 V23162B721C410 1-1393819-3
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23162B722B110 1-1393819-5
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23162B722B112 1-1393819-6
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23162B722B610 1-1393819-7
32.00 33.80 54.00 602 1700 V23162B722C410 1-1393819-8
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23162B726B110 2-1393819-0
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23162B726B112 2-1393819-1
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23162B726B610 2-1393819-3
Nominal
Voltage
Unom
Vdc

voltage Umax
Vdc
Coil Data (values at 20 °C)� Ordering Information
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
108-98012 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.� 16 of 23
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Cradle Relay N V23154/V23162
AXICOM
V23162-B0XX standard, size II
48.00 45.00 75.00 720 3200 V23162B726C110 2-1393819-6
60.00 36.00 92.00 766 4700 V23162B734B610 2-1393819-9
72.00 48.00 100.00 894 5800 V23162B404B110 5-1393818-7
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23162B704B110 7-1393818-6
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23162B704B112 7-1393818-7
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23162B704B610 7-1393818-8
110.00 65.00 164.00 807 15000 V23162B735B110 3-1393819-0
110.00 65.00 164.00 807 15000 V23162B735B610 3-1393819-1
110.00 98.00 164.00 807 15000 V23162B735C110 3-1393819-2
110.00 98.00 164.00 807 15000 V23162B735C410 3-1393819-3
125.00 81.00 190.00 748 20900 V23162B703B110 7-1393818-3
125.00 81.00 190.00 748 20900 V23162B703B610 7-1393818-4
V23162-B0XX 5A, size II
7.00 3.60 10.50 845 58 V23162B712F104 8-1393818-2
12.00 7.10 20.00 655 220 V23162B717F104 9-1393818-0
15.00 9.10 24.50 692 325 V23162B719F104 9-1393818-3
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23162B720F104 1393819-2
24.00 15.00 36.00 823 700 V23162B421F104 6-1393818-4
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23162B721F104 1-1393819-4
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23162B722F104 1-1393819-9
48.00 30.00 75.00 720 3200 V23162B726F104 2-1393819-7
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23162B704F104 8-1393818-0
110.00 65.00 164.00 807 15000 V23162B735F104 3-1393819-4
125.00 81.00 190.00 748 20900 V23162B703F104 7-1393818-5
V23162-H0XX standard, size II
8.50 5.10 14.00 657 110 V23162H715B110 4-1393819-2
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23162H720B110 4-1393819-4
20.00 11.90 32.00 727 550 V23162H720B610 4-1393819-6
20.00 17.70 32.00 727 550 V23162H720C410 4-1393819-7
20.00 17.70 32.00 727 550 V23162H720C610 4-1393819-8
24.00 15.00 36.00 823 700 V23162H421B610 3-1393819-7
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23162H721B110 4-1393819-9
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23162H721B610 5-1393819-0
24.00 22.00 40.00 647 890 V23162H721C410 5-1393819-1
32.00 33.80 54.00 602 1700 V23162H722C110 5-1393819-3
32.00 33.80 54.00 602 1700 V23162H722C410 5-1393819-4
V23162-H0XX 5A, size II
7.00 3.60 10.50 845 58 V23162H712F104 4-1393819-1
15.00 9.10 24.50 692 325 V23162H719F104 4-1393819-3
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23162H721F104 5-1393819-2
24.00 14.50 40.00 647 890 V23162H721F107 1419147-7
32.00 22.60 54.00 602 1700 V23162H722F104 5-1393819-5
72.00 48.40 114.00 682 7600 V23162H704F104 4-1393819-0
125.00 81.00 190.00 748 20900 V23162H703F104 3-1393819-9
Nominal
Voltage
Unom
Vdc